Approval of Revisions to Regents' Policy P02.04.300-320

CURRENT LANGUAGEWITH TRACK CHANGES for PROPOSED LANGUAGE CHANGES

P02.04.300. University of Alaska Fairbanks Councils.

The University of Alaska Fairbanks, in carrying out Alaska's land grant, sea grant, and space grant university functions, seeks a working relationship with citizens at both the state and national level in meeting the mandates of its mission. Toward the accomplishment of this purpose, the board establishes for **U**niversity of Alaska Fairbanks the following councils:

- A. Board of Advisor sistors;
- B. Campus Councils; and
- C. in recognition of its special mission and commitment to rural Alaska, a special Advisory Council for the functions of the College of Rural and Community Development. (06-06-07)

P02.04.310. University of Alaska Fairbanks fm(k)-4(.p)-2(a)4(s)-(r6(ma)6(n)2(d)2(a)6(te)6()-6(nd)10(n

C. assist the institution in the identification and development of private and public sources

P02.04.320. Responsibilities.

The Board of Advisors